Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pravin Kamlakar Borade	06/19/2007
Mark Elkovich	06/19/2007
Jaykisor Pal	06/19/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company	
Street Address:	1 River Road	
City:	Schenectady	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12345	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11764877

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: rblake@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: J. Michael Buchanan
Address Line 1: 55 Griffin Road South
Address Line 2: Cantor Colburn LLP

Address Line 4: Bloomfield, CONNECTICUT 06002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	149663-11

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Michael Buchanan

Total Attachments: 4

source=149663-11-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019446 FRAME: 0631

500298454

10

source=149663-11-Assignment#page2.tif source=149663-11-Assignment#page3.tif source=149663-11-Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019446 FRAME: 0632

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Pravin Kamlakar Borade of At Sausari, House No. 89, Deolali Camp, Nashik, Maharashtra, India 422401; Mark Elkovich of 7 Chesterwood Drive, Selkirk, NY 12158; and Jaykisor Pal of Nischinda (East), Ghoshpara Bally, Howrah, West Bengal, India, 711227 sell and assign to General Electric Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York in the United States of America, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "FLAME RETARDANT POLY(ARYLENE ETHER)/POLYAMIDE COMPOSITIONS, METHODS, AND ARTICLES" invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, which claims priority to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/271,278, filed November 11, 2005, which is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/994,769, filed on November 22, 2004, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said General Electric Company, I/we will communicate to said General Electric Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

ate: 19/06/2007-
ate: 1906 2-007
ate: 19/05/07
nte:
•
ate:

PATENT

REEL: 019446 FRAME: 0633

Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature	•	
3.	Printed Name of Witne	CSS Dotor	19/06/07
	ykisor Pat	wante, Date.	1//00/07
Witnessed by: _		Date:	19/06/07-
	Signature (CVMAR J	иĄ
Witnessed by:	Signature	Thuring Date:	19/06/07
Ä	RATESH CHAW	2HU8Y	

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Pravin Kamlakar Borade of At Sansari, House No. 89, Deolali Camp, Nashik, Maharashtra, India 422401; Mark Elkovich of 7 Chesterwood Drive, Selkirk, NY 12158; and Jaykisor Pal of Nischinda (East), Ghoshpara Bally, Howrah, West Bengal, India, 711227 sell and assign to General Electric Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York in the United States of America, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "FLAME RETARDANT POLY(ARYLENE ETHER)/POLYAMIDE COMPOSITIONS, METHODS, AND ARTICLES" invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, which claims priority to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/271,278, filed November 11, 2005, which is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/994,769, filed on November 22, 2004, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries. including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said General Electric Company, I/we will communicate to said General Electric Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1.		Date:	
Pr	avin Kamlakar Borade		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature		
•	Printed Name of Witness	-	
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness	-	
2. Mul	Ellunt	Date: _	6/19/2007
M	arl/Elkovich		
Witnessed by:	Jarah Sean Jai pus Fra	mDate: _	6/19/2007
	Signature 71	uhlan	6/19/2007
14	Printed Name of Witness	MOIOT)	
	FIRMED IVAME OF WILLESS		

1

Witnessed by:	R. V-VI	Date:	6/19/2007
	Signature	-	
	VIJAY RAJAMANI		
	Printed Name of Witness	•	
3.		Date:	
Ja	ykisor Pal		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature	_	
,	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness	-	

2

PATENT REEL: 019446 FRAME: 0636